

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date of the quote OR until the contract expires.

A Purchase Order or Letter of Intent is required for all orders.

To expedite the delivery of equipment, the below information must be included on your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

For any questions, please contact:

Johnathan Malone

Ag-Pro 1377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012

Tel: 770-760-0010 Fax: 770-860-9073 Email: jmalone@agproco.com

Vendor: Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

- Signature
- Shipping address
- Billing address
- Billing email address

If information is not included, the Purchase Order or Letter of Intent will be returned.





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: Ag-Pro 1377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012 770-760-0010 WConyersGM@agproco.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: DEKALB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 1300 COMMERCE DR DECATUR, GA 30030 Business: 404-687-4018					13 (Pho	Delivering Dealer: Ag-Pro Johnathan Malone 377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012 one: 770-760-0010 lone@agproco.com
			Cre Mod	Quote I eated O lified O ion Dat	n: n:	26148621 25 February 2022 16 May 2022 30 May 2022
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 5065E Utility Tractor	\$ 56,913.00	\$ 50,931.05	Х	1	=	\$ 50,931.05
Contract: GA Tractors & Mowers 9999 Price Effective Date: March 29, 2021	9-001-SPD0000177-	0026 (PG 2M CC	G 22)			
ALAMO SHD-88	\$ 9,899.00	\$ 9,899.00	х	1	=	\$ 9,899.00
Contract: GA Tractors & Mowers 9999 Price Effective Date:	9-001-SPD0000177-	0026 (PG 2M CC	G 22)			
GR-MFG 5E Perimeter Guard	\$ 8,499.00	\$ 8,499.00	х	1	=	\$ 8,499.00
Contract: GA Tractors & Mowers 9999 Price Effective Date:	9-001-SPD0000177-	0026 (PG 2M CC	G 22)			
Equipment Total						\$ 69,329.05

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 69,329.05
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 69,329.05
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 69,329.05
Accepted B	y : X
	Equipment Total Trade In SubTotal Est. Service Agreement Tax Total





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: Ag-Pro 1377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012 770-760-0010 WConyersGM@agproco.com

Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 69,329.05

Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 26148621 Customer Name: DEKALB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: Ag-Pro 1377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012 770-760-0010 WConyersGM@agproco.com

	JOHN	DEE	ERE 5065E	E Utility T	ractor		
Hours:				•		Sug	gested List *
Stock Nu	ımber:					\$	56,913.00
Contract:	GA Tractors & Mowers 9	9999	9-001-			S	elling Price *
	SPD0000177-0026 (PG	2M	CG 22)			\$	50,931.05
Price Eff	ective Date: March 29, 2		,				,
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	on-contract	items
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
					Amount	Price	Contract Price
1746LV	5065E Utility Tractor	1	\$ 27,661.00	13.00	\$ 3,595.93	\$ 24,065.07	\$ 24,065.07
		Star	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	12F/12R PowrReverser™ Transmission - 540/540E (PR)	1	\$ 2,913.00	13.00	\$ 378.69	\$ 2,534.31	\$ 2,534.31
1799	Less Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 8,143.00	13.00	\$ 1,058.59	\$ 7,084.41	\$ 7,084.41
3400	Less Mid Valves	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5185	16.9-28 In. 6PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	13.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	Mechanical Front Wheel Drive (MFWD)	1	\$ 5,760.00	13.00	\$ 748.80	\$ 5,011.20	\$ 5,011.20
6101	9.5-24 In. 6PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 1,120.00	13.00	\$ 145.60	\$ 974.40	\$ 974.40
	Standard Options Total		\$ 17,936.00		\$ 2,331.68	\$ 15,604.32	\$ 15,604.32
	Dealer At	tach	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
AL80126	Rear Mirror Mechanical - Left	1	\$ 209.00	13.00	\$ 27.17	\$ 181.83	\$ 181.83
AL80127	Rear Mirror Mechanical - Right	1	\$ 209.00	13.00	\$ 27.17	\$ 181.83	\$ 181.83
HDFRTTI RE&RIM5 065E	HDFRTTIRE&RIM5065E	2	\$ 2,500.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
HDRERA RTIRE&RI M5065E	HDRERARTIRE&RIM5065E	2	\$ 2,949.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 5,898.00	\$ 5,898.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 11,316.00		\$ 54.34	\$ 11,261.66	\$ 11,261.66



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 26148621 Customer Name: DEKALB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT	ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR):	TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989	Ag-Pro 1377 Dogwood Drive Conyers, GA 30012 770-760-0010 WConyersGM@agproco.com

Value Added Services	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.	.00
Total			
Total Selling Price	\$ 56,913.00	\$ 5,981.95 \$ 50,931.05 \$ 50,931.	.05

		Δ	LAMO SI	HD-88			
Equipme	ent Notes:					Sug	gested List *
Hours: 0						e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	\$ 9,899.00
Stock Nu	umber:					Se	elling Price *
Contract	: GA Tractors & Mowers SPD0000177-0026 (PC					Ś	\$ 9,899.00
Price Eff	fective Date:	* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	es and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
SHD-88	88" SHD Rear Flail, 4 oz Knives, centered	1	\$ 9,899.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 9,899.00	
Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 9,899.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 9,899.00	\$ 9,899.00

		GR-MFC	G 5E Perii	meter Gua	rd		
Equipme	ent Notes:					Sugg	gested List *
Hours: 0						c c	\$ 8,499.00
Stock Nu	umber:					Se	elling Price *
Contract	: GA Tractors & M SPD0000177-00					S	\$ 8,499.00
Price Eff	ective Date:	,	,	- includes Fe	es and No	n-contract it	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
705331	Cab Guard	1	\$ 8,499.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,499.00	\$ 8,499.00
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 8,499.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 8,499.00	\$ 8,499.00

AG-PRO DATA MANAGEMENT POLICY

Ag-Pro, LLC ("Ag-Pro") does **not** share customer data (of any type) with **any** third party, unless so requested by the customer or as required by Ag-Pro and approved by the customer.

Machine data is data that generally relates to how your equipment is functioning. Examples include fuel consumption, machine health indicators, vehicle diagnostic codes, and engine performance, and any such machine data will only be accessed by a Store Service manager, dedicated technician(s), I.S. (AMS) Specialists, and/or your Ag- Sales Professional.

Customer hereby grants Ag-Pro direct or remote access to customer's machine data from customer's equipment that is generated by, collected by, and/or stored in customer's equipment and/or any hardware device interfacing with customer's equipment.

Production data is data that is derived from work performed by customer with customer's equipment. Examples include field task details, material moved, crop harvested (yield) and agronomic inputs applied. Production data will only be accessed, analyzed, interpreted, and used by the I.S. (AMS) Specialists, I.S. manager, and your Ag-Sales Professional unless otherwise requested by (you) the customer.

In addition to machine data, I hereby grant Ag-Pro I.S. (AMS) Specialists, my Ag-Sales Professional, and the I.S. Manager, the 'Agronomic Specialist Role' (which will give them access to my production data) to enable them to clean and format my production data for submission to and more efficient use by my agronomist. I understand that production data is generated by, collected by, and/or stored in (my) equipment or any hardware device interfacing with my equipment.

By signing this document, I, the undersigned customer, also acknowledge that, Ag-Pro, is not responsible for any data that is lost and/or destroyed.

X_____

Print Name:	
-------------	--

Date: _____